Matalan recall animal castanets

castanetsM802348 – CASTANETS

We have become aware of a potential serious safety issue regarding the Animal Castanets identified above. As our customers’ health and safety is extremely important, we are recalling these products.

If you purchased the animal castanets, please make sure that your children do not play with them and return them to your nearest Matalan store as soon as possible. Our staff will be happy to give you a full refund. You do not need to have your receipt.

If you bought one of the Castanets pictured above for someone else or know someone who has them, then please let them know about this notice.

We pride ourselves on delivering great quality at great prices and are sorry for any inconvenience caused.

This recall does not affect any other Matalan product.

We look forward to welcoming you to Matalan again soon.

If you have any queries, please contact 0333 0044444 or at the address set out below

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: